
Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Barbara Susang-Talamo 
4959 Simmons Cir, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Danica Buchanan-Wollaston 
2317 Woodstock Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15218 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sydney Shoff 
3512 Penn Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15201 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Perry Recker 
1435 Laclair Ave, Swissvale PA 15218 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Christopher Gassman 
4655 Sylvan Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15207 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Robert Nishikawa 
125 Woodshire Dr, Pittsburgh PA 15215 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Koa Reitz 
1405 Severn St, Pittsburgh PA 15217 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Laura Faessel 
239 Oak Rd, Gibsonia PA 15044 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Gregory Kochanski 
6739 Wilkins Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15217 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Stephen Carlisle 
481 Delancey Ct, Mechanicsburg PA 17055 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Matt Peters 
4925 Odin St, Pittsburgh PA 15207 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lawrence Irr 
114 Coventry Ct, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Rhea Homa 
742 Brunot St, Verona PA 15147 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Emily Nissley 
3344 Route 130 Ste A, Harrison City PA 15636 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Patricia Emich 
227 Sunrise Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kathleen Begg 
6209 Antler Hill Dr, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
David Romito 
102 Sycamore Ln, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lori Beresford 
1051 Seneca Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
AnnMarie McCann 
571 Bellaire Dr, Venice FL 34293 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Martin Cosacco 
113 Conneaut Dr, Pittsburgh PA 15239 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Megan Samay 
141 Rizzi Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jennifer Rowles-Romito 
102 Sycamore Ln, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Victoria Austin 
PO Box 21, Bairdford PA 15006 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Victoria Oles 
220 Mosshaven Way, Ligonier PA 15658 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Trisha Wendell 
3006 Augusta Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Ryan Graber 
110 Belleauwood Blvd, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Ken Ball 
PO Box 53, Buena Vista PA 15018 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sarah Bernardi 
1022 Dahlia Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jesse Brown 
2087 State Route 906, Rostraver Township PA 15012 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Martha Evans 
PO Box 39, Buena Vista PA 15018 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Daniel Jarvie 
3319 Constitution Dr, Claridge PA 15623 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Eileen Krynock 
204 Beaver Run Rd, Apollo PA 15613 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Deborah Lighthart 
26 Lorrie Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sally Lipsky 
2513 Covington Ct, Murrysville PA 15668 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Elizabeth Lynch 
2091 Pennsylvania 130, Harrison City PA 15636 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Maria MacArthur 
7475 Sierra Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lisa Messineo 
102 Hunter Trl, Harrison City PA 15636 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marye Phillips 
4975 Simmons Cir, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Christine Snyder 
30 Concord Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Terri Supowitz 
310 Hay St, Pittsburgh PA 15221 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Allen Uhler 
2213 Turkey Ridge Rd, New Kensington PA 15068 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Rebecca Stallings 
2340 Eldridge St, Pittsburgh PA 15217 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
David Fiedler 
5188 Judson Dr, Bensalem PA 19020 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Robin Pappas 
PO Box 133, Pocono Manor PA 18349 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Robin Devaney 
17 Oakwood Building Bldg BLDG, Middletown PA 17057 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Joyce Ciotti 
253 Arden Rd, Pittsburgh PA 15216 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Emily Pitner 
27 North Ave, Washington PA 15301 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Beverly Foster 
364 Conestoga Rd, Wayne PA 19087 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Gail Murray 
605 Maple Ln, Sewickley PA 15143 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Patricia Dangle 
109 Sydney St, Montoursville PA 17754 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Donna Ingenito 
251 Lakeside Xing, Mount Joy PA 17552 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Margaret Reiter 
151 View Ct, Saylorsburg PA 18353 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Susan Porter 
2134 Hemlock Farms, Lords Valley PA 18428 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Thomas Brenner 
512 Bella St, Hollidaysburg PA 16648 
 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Paul Palla 
45 N Carlisle St, Greencastle PA 17225 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kay Reinfried 
797 Scott Ln, Lititz PA 17543 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Carrie Swank 
69 Michigan Dr, Reading PA 19608 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Ronald Gulla 
302 Linden Creek Rd, Canonsburg PA 15317 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Patrick Vogelsong 
2224 Forster St, Harrisburg PA 17103 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Tammy Krumbhaar 
36 Meadow Creek Ln, Glenmoore PA 19343 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Liana Lang 
247 State Route 437, White Haven PA 18661 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lillian Graber 
103 Redwood Cir, Latrobe PA 15650 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Antoine Parmentier 
37 Perry Auger Rd, Uppr Blck Edy PA 18972 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kimberly Seger 
11373 US Route 422, Kittanning PA 16201 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Edith Templeton 
1197 Queen Ln Apt 3, West Chester PA 19382 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sina Premozic 
1007 Palm Ct, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Melissa Marshall 
PO Box 408, Melcroft PA 15462 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Barbara Bradshaw 
62 Snyder Ln, Springfield PA 19064 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jayne Holtman 
752 S Harshaw St, Phila PA 19146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Bridgette Crockett 
33 Penns Ct, Aston PA 19014 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kathy Turner 
51 Monument Ln, Clearfield PA 16830 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Mandy Tshibangu 
47 Lakeside Ct, Devon PA 19333 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Nancy Iannuzzelli 
2 Kings Ct, Marcus Hook PA 19061 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Denise Bonk 
2608 E Venango St # 1, Philadelphia PA 19134 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
William Haegele 
13032 Townsend Rd, Philadelphia PA 19154 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Laura Fake 
443 W High St, Womelsdorf PA 19567 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Andrew Wadsworth 
125 W 33rd St, Reading PA 19606 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sharon Furlong 
133 E Bristol Rd, Feasterville Trevose PA 19053 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Patricia Rossi 
1 Maplewood Dr, Levittown PA 19056 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Henry Frank 
2763 Island Ave, Philadelphia PA 19153 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
John Cooper 
36 N 7th St, Lewisburg PA 17837 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Melissa K 
PO Box 253, South Heights PA 15081 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kelly Riley 
3264 Roxbury Rd, Hatfield PA 19440 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Darren Strain 
4824 Shepherd St, Brookhaven PA 19015 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Roberta Corona 
330 Long Rd, Pittsburgh PA 15235 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Sofia Karvouna 
3 Evrysthenous, Athens PA 15773 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Susan Tucker 
108 Oak St Apt 700, Warren PA 16365 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Vinoth Pugazenthi 
210 Joanne St, Pittsburgh PA 15215 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Morgan Craig 
309 Arch St # # 13 604, Philadelphia PA 19106 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jason Crawford 
3224 Randy Rd, Lancaster PA 17601 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Michael Balsai 
350 E Willow Grove Ave, Philadelphia PA 19118 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Elizabeth Seltzer 
2901 Burden Rd, Brookhaven PA 19015 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Tom Wardell 
236 Federal St, Philadelphia PA 19147 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Alexandra Napoleon 
902 N Pennsylvania Ave, Yardley PA 19067 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cindy M. Dutka 
6547 Haverford Ave Apt 4, Philadelphia PA 19151 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lois Klotz 
2332 Warren Center Rd, Warren Center PA 18851 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Patricia McNally 
312 Dark Hollow Rd, Confluence PA 15424 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Leo Kucewicz 
275 S Bryn Mawr Ave, Bryn Mawr PA 19010 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Tanya Wagner 
5007 Apache Dr, Mechanicsburg PA 17050 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
David Lenker 
123 Old Mill Dr, Camp Hill PA 17011 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Linda Stanley 
139 Winterset Rd, Baden PA 15005 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Josh Homa 
742 Brunot St, Verona PA 15147 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Linda Emory 
345 W Second St, Media PA 19063 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Ernest Fuller 
1427 Kearney Hill Rd, Six Mile Run PA 16679 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Michele Klingensmith 
298 Hillcrest Dr, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Karen Elias 
225 Oak Hollow Rd, Lock Haven PA 17745 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Donna Held 
2288 Jones Rd, Pottstown PA 19465 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Debra Brandis 
1317 N Howard Blvd # 2, Tucson AZ 85716 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Haley Soboslay 
103 Lorien Dr, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Anne Ritchings 
25 Woodale Ave, Philadelphia PA 19118 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Margaret McCourt 
811 Grakyn Ln, Philadelphia PA 19128 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Charles Hollister 
2091 Oldroyd Rd, Columbia Cross Roads PA 16914 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lisa DePaoli 
165 Moger Dr, Washington PA 15301 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kathleen Hester 
508 Heather Rd, Exton PA 19341 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jenell Ornelas 
2001 Austin Ct, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Renee Dolney 
2315 Orlando Pl, Pittsburgh PA 15235 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Joe Volpe 
401 Helen Ave, Monessen PA 15062 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
David Mintz 
340 Coleman Dr, Monroeville PA 15146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Christina Bush 
3402 Route 130, Harrison City PA 15636 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marci Henzi 
2712 Middletown Rd, Pittsburgh PA 15205 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Deborah Gentile 
845 Parkview Dr # PA15905, Johnstown PA 15905 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Tim Resciniti 
1708 Potomac Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15216 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kathleen Nicholas 
432 Kathy Lynn Dr, Pittsburgh PA 15239 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jack Rearick 
PO Box 241, Pittsburgh PA 15230 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Melissa Renwick 
1062 Bushy Run Rd, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Darlene DiDonato 
325 Bepler Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15229 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Laurie Madine 
105 Davidson Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Brian Sell 
4001 School Rd, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jan Milburn 
114 Mountain Rd, Ligonier PA 15658 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Carol Mintz 
2046 Old Ramsey Rd, Monroeville PA 15146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Larry Seymour 
1052 Hack Rd, Factoryville PA 18419 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Barbara Laxon 
66 Main St, Bradford PA 16701 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Henry Berkowitz 
141 Sperry And Young Rd, Sabinsville PA 16943 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Michael Peale 
5 Worth Hill Ln, Aston PA 19014 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Alexandra Hosford 
5609 Mccandless Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15201 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Rita Marks 
4004 Garden Grove Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jen Kropinak 
205 Noel Dr, Monroeville PA 15146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cathy Lodge 
257 Meinrad Rd, Bulger PA 15019 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Stephen Kolcun 
1007 Old Trail Ct, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Nancy Poe 
4005 Augusta Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
James Marcinizyn 
29 Deerfield Dr, Harrison City PA 15636 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kathryn Westman 
104 Steeplechase Cir, Gibsonia PA 15044 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Phoebe Reese 
420 Kittanning Pike, Pittsburgh PA 15215 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lois Drumheller 
200 Scott Dr, Monroeville PA 15146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Myriam Gau 
2380 Mount Vernon Ave, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
John Shaginaw 
3142 Deerfield Ct, Murrysville PA 15668 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Michael Mance 
5219 Faulk Dr, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cynthia Contie 
115 1/2 Longfellow St, Vandergrift PA 15690 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cheryl Witherspoon 
4004 Augusta Ln, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lyndsay Ritter 
541 Green Haven Ct, Pittsburgh PA 15239 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Eileen Steding 
61 Jacobs Rd, Mc Donald PA 15057 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Bryn Hammarstrom 
39 Chatham Valley Ln, Middlebury Center PA 16935 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Taylor Nee 
6654 Antonio Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Carol Lawrence 
597 Bairdford Rd, Gibsonia PA 15044 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cheryl Baluh 
1015 Sweetgum Ct, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Gloria Priam 
1008 Ironwood Cir, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Trisha Minicozzi 
1500 Clifford Cir, Downingtown PA 19335 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Judith Kotler 
7600 Roosevelt Blvd Apt 505, Philadelphia PA 19152 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Robert Errett 
309 Oakland Ave, Greensburg PA 15601 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Shelley Meyers 
126 Michael Dr, Connellsville PA 15425 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lindsey Berk 
3105 Deerfield Ct, Murrysville PA 15668 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Heather Delucia 
340 Media Station Rd, Media PA 19063 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jacque Berkhouse 
848 Meadowbrook Rd, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Toni Gahagen 
7401 Sierra Dr, N Huntingdon PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kellianne Frketic 
1919 Penrod St, Mckeesport PA 15135 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Mandy Smith 
1157 Old Leechburg Rd, Pittsburgh PA 15239 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kristin Van Strien 
373 Gallitin Rd, Belle Vernon PA 15012 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Deanne O'Donnell 
137 Ron Dr, Derry PA 15627 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marcia Brissett 
PO Box 241, Gibsonia PA 15044 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Fabiana Licata 
1614 Miriam St, Pittsburgh PA 15218 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Grace DeLallo 
334 Denniston St, Pittsburgh PA 15206 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Maya Fischhoff 
6674 Woodwell St, Pittsburgh PA 15217 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Shannon Soboslay 
103 Lorien Dr, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Joanne Garing 
760 Peregrine Dr, Irwin PA 15642 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Bob Teorsky 
2041 Old Leechburg Rd, New Kensington PA 15068 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Alexandra Manning 
805 Graystone Ln, Downingtown PA 19335 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
William Ridgeway 
842 N Sumner Ave, Scranton PA 18504 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kellie Surmacz 
122 Lorien Dr, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lawrence Josephs 
135 Lorien Dr, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Barbara Brandom 
1118 King Ave, Pittsburgh PA 15206 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marcia Nelson 
308 Jefferson St, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Yong Hou 
308 Jefferson St, Export PA 15632 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Edward McConnell 
2042 Squires Pl, West Chester PA 19382 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Joanne Hall 
1116 High St, West Newton PA 15089 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Keith Terney 
218 E Loyalhanna St, Ligonier PA 15658 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Chantelle Hutchens 
1414 Indian Creek Valley Rd, Melcroft PA 15462 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marylyn Devlin 
321 Spring Run Dr, Monroeville PA 15146 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jodi Borello 
1362 Deerfield Rd, Washington PA 15301 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Marie Prise 
844 Lynda Ln, North Versailles PA 15137 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Kristie Szczypinski 
116 Sundial Dr, Canonsburg PA 15317 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Margaret Quinn 
503 Carmarthen Dr, Exton PA 19341 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Cindy Marsella 
101 Mcdermott Rd, Trafford PA 15085 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
John Soboslay 
103 Lorien Dr, Jeannette PA 15644 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
David Ringle 
7113 Heather Rd, Macungie PA 18062 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Jennifer Morrison 
198 Burrell Hill Rd, Penn PA 15675 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Helene Rosen 
92 Grandview Dr, Warminster PA 18974 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Robert Jehn 
180 S Atlantic Ave, Cochranton PA 16314 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
June Butterfield 
3004 Settlers Ct, Murrysville PA 15668 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Julie Zeyzus 
PO Box 337, Delmont PA 15626 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Susan Shaginaw 
3142 Deerfield Ct, Murrysville PA 15668 

 



Dear Sam Robinson, 
  
The closeness of fracking and related infrastructure to our homes, schools, hospitals, streams, 
and other public resources threatens people’s health and these resources. Numerous studies 
have established that living near fracking exposes residents to unsafe levels of pollution linked 
to cancer, asthma, heart problems, preterm birth, birth defects, and other serious health 
problems.  
  
The 43rd Statewide Investigating Grand Jury recommended a 2,500 foot no-drill zone between 
fracking and homes, as well as a 5,000 foot no-drill zone for sensitive sites such as schools and 
hospitals. Polling has shown that 74% of responding Pennsylvania residents support increased 
no-drill zones for fracking infrastructure from residential buildings, schools, and hospitals.  
  
I strongly urge you to institute a statewide no-drill zone rule, at a distances of 3,281ft around 
homes and 5280ft for sensitive sites such as schools and hospitals, as well as no-drill zones 
around streams. These increased distances reflect a greater act to protect the vulnerable health 
of Pennsylvanians. Please act in our interest, today. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Susan Ionadi 
5106 Hemlock Ln, Murrysville PA 15668 

 


